Ref: LH8/3/2

Eng: Ramasuvha SSM (5580)

## **Immediate Release**

**Attention: ALL MEDIA HOUSES** 

PREMIER MATHABATHA LIKELY TO ANNOUNCE THE PROVINCIAL ACHIEVEMENTS DURING THE OFFICIAL OPENING OF THE LIMPOPO HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP.

20th April 2016

Premier Stan Mathabatha, accompanied by MEC for CoGHSTA, Mme Makoma Makhurupetje will officially open the Limpopo House of Traditional Leadership, an event meant to provide an opportunity for the outlining of the Provincial achievements and challenges for the last financial year on issues affecting Traditional Leaders and their communities.

The event is scheduled as follows:

Date: Friday, 22 April 2016

Time: 11h00

Venue: Marapong Stadium, Lephalale

The Limpopo House of Traditional Leaders has been established in terms of the Limpopo House of Traditional Leaders Act, Act 5 of 2005. The main function of the House is to advise Government and the Legislature on matters related to custom, tradition and culture including developmental initiatives that have an impact on rural communities.

For more information please contact- Mr Callies Matlala MatlalaCM@coghsta.limpopo.gov.za, Tel: 015 284 5362/074 580 2575 /071 606 4465 Issued by Communication Services